# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### RESOLVES

OF THE

### FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FOUR.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
I. BERRY & CO.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1834.

daily to open and ventilate the several apartments in said buildings and to keep the same well swept and cleansed and personally to attend at seasonable hours, all visitors who may wish to view the same—and the said Superintendant shall not be allowed to hire a substitute except by the consent of the Governor and Council or during the recess of the Governor and Council, by the consent of the Secretary of State.

Resolved, That the person so appointed shall give a bond to the State, in the sum of One Thousand Dollars for the preservation of said property (a schedule of which shall be made and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State) and for the faithful performance of his duty and for his services he shall receive a sum not exceeding Two Hundred Dollars to be allowed and paid by the Governor and

Council.

### Chapter 71.

Resolve in favor of William V. and Oliver Moses.

Approved March 12, 1834.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of this State, to William V. & Oliver Moses, of Bath, in the County of Lincoln, the sum of Seventy Dollars—the aforesaid sum being the balance due them for copper and iron work upon the State House, which sum is to be in full for the same.

### Chapter 72.

Resolve authorizing a loan in behalf of the State.

Approved March 12, 1834.

Resolved, That the Governor with the advice of Council, be and hereby is, authorized to procure a loan of Ten Thousand Dollars at a rate not exceeding five per cent. per annum, payable at the pleasure of the State—that the same be applied to extinguish in part the debt due to the Central Bank.